

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project BID NO: 022-2019 - WARDELL ROAD PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (SHEET 1 OF 5)				1		2		3	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				CMS Construction Inc.		Kalogridis Contracting LLC		Scafar Contracting Inc.	
				Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
				521 North Avenue		22 Marc Haven Court		14 Ridgedale Ave; Suite 130	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Plainfield, NJ 07060		North Brunswick, NJ 08902		Cedar Knolls, NJ 07927	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID PRICES									
1	Unforeseen Conditions	1	ALLOW.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control Measures	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	Earthwork	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,500.00	\$30,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Dense Graded Aggregate	16	CY	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$45.00	\$720.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 2" Thick	65	SY	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay	15	TON	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$225.00	\$3,375.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
8	Reinforced Concrete Abutments	1	LS	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$67,200.00	\$67,200.00
9	80.0' Pre-Engineered Bridge	1	LS	\$128,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
10	4' Chainlink Fence, 4' High	50	LF	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00
11	Chain Link Double Swing Gate, 4' High, 8' Wide	1	UN	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
12	Bollard	4	UN	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	70	SY	\$85.00	\$5,950.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
14	Curb Ramp Type 1	2	UN	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
15	Beam Guide Rail	44	LF	\$105.00	\$4,620.00	\$152.00	\$6,688.00	\$125.00	\$5,500.00
16	Regulatory and Warning Signs	1	LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
17	Topsoiling, 4" Thick, Fertilizing, Seeding, And Mulching	281	SY	\$7.00	\$1,967.00	\$12.00	\$3,372.00	\$2.00	\$562.00
	Total				\$233,212.00		\$244,330.00		\$253,562.00

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project BID NO: 022-2019 - WARDELL ROAD PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (SHEET 2 OF 5)				4		5		6	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Assuncao Brothers, Inc.		Sparwick Contracting, Inc.		T.R. Weniger, Inc.	
				Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
				29 Wood Avenue		21 Sunset Inn Road		1900 New Brunswick Ave.	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Edison, NJ 08820		Lafayette, NJ 07848		Piscataway, NJ 08854	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID PRICES									
1	Unforeseen Conditions	1	ALLOW.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control Measures	1	LS	\$3,099.39	\$3,099.39	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$36,829.00	\$36,829.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	Earthwork	1	LS	\$20,471.68	\$20,471.68	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	Dense Graded Aggregate	16	CY	\$41.47	\$663.52	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 2" Thick	65	SY	\$57.91	\$3,764.15	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$10.00	\$650.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay	15	TON	\$619.39	\$9,290.85	\$240.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
8	Reinforced Concrete Abutments	1	LS	\$40,412.58	\$40,412.58	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00
9	80.0' Pre-Engineered Bridge	1	LS	\$89,299.47	\$89,299.47	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00
10	4' Chainlink Fence, 4' High	50	LF	\$105.29	\$5,264.50	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
11	Chain Link Double Swing Gate, 4' High, 8' Wide	1	UN	\$1,579.35	\$1,579.35	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
12	Bollard	4	UN	\$1,391.64	\$5,566.56	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	70	SY	\$107.49	\$7,524.30	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00
14	Curb Ramp Type 1	2	UN	\$3,883.74	\$7,767.48	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
15	Beam Guide Rail	44	LF	\$131.61	\$5,790.84	\$130.00	\$5,720.00	\$125.00	\$5,500.00
16	Regulatory and Warning Signs	1	LS	\$1,954.56	\$1,954.56	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	Topsoiling, 4" Thick, Fertilizing, Seeding, And Mulching	281	SY	\$13.88	\$3,900.28	\$9.00	\$2,529.00	\$10.00	\$2,810.00
	Total				\$253,178.51		\$256,299.00		\$266,760.00

* Yellow highlighted cells indicate bidders reported total is incorrect.

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project BID NO: 022-2019 - WARDELL ROAD PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (SHEET 3 OF 5)				7		8		9	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Grade Construction		T. Fiotakis Construction LLC		Concrete Construction Corp.	
				Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
				110 Pennsylvania Aveune		197 Central Avenue		24 Pine Street	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Paterson, NJ 07503		Edison, NJ 08817		Hackensack, NJ 07601	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID PRICES									
1	Unforeseen Conditions	1	ALLOW.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control Measures	1	LS	\$6,529.10	\$6,529.10	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
3	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$63,386.97	\$63,386.97	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	Earthwork	1	LS	\$14,146.30	\$14,146.30	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
5	Dense Graded Aggregate	16	CY	\$44.97	\$719.52	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 2" Thick	65	SY	\$63.26	\$4,111.90	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay	15	TON	\$1,157.64	\$17,364.60	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
8	Reinforced Concrete Abutments	1	LS	\$39,950.19	\$39,950.19	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00
9	80.0' Pre-Engineered Bridge	1	LS	\$95,814.93	\$95,814.93	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
10	4' Chainlink Fence, 4' High	50	LF	\$48.28	\$2,414.00	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
11	Chain Link Double Swing Gate, 4' High, 8' Wide	1	UN	\$1,689.88	\$1,689.88	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
12	Bollard	4	UN	\$900.29	\$3,601.16	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	70	SY	\$177.30	\$12,411.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00
14	Curb Ramp Type 1	2	UN	\$3,030.37	\$6,060.74	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
15	Beam Guide Rail	44	LF	\$120.71	\$5,311.24	\$200.00	\$8,800.00	\$150.00	\$6,600.00
16	Regulatory and Warning Signs	1	LS	\$748.38	\$748.38	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
17	Topsoiling, 4" Thick, Fertilizing, Seeding, And Mulching	281	SY	\$13.57	\$3,813.17	\$10.00	\$2,810.00	\$12.00	\$3,372.00
	Total				\$288,073.08		\$288,310.00		\$296,722.00

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project BID NO: 022-2019 - WARDELL ROAD PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (SHEET 4 OF 5)				11		11		12	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Ischia Corporation		Furino and Sons, Inc.		Matina & Son, Inc.	
				Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
				543 W. Mt. Pleasant Avenue		66 Columbia Road		146 English Street	
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Livingston, NJ 07039		Branchburg, NJ 08876		Hackensack, NJ 07601	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID PRICES									
1	Unforeseen Conditions	1	ALLOW.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control Measures	1	LS	\$7,185.00	\$7,185.00	\$9,250.00	\$9,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$38,435.00	\$38,435.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4	Earthwork	1	LS	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
5	Dense Graded Aggregate	16	CY	\$43.75	\$700.00	\$260.00	\$4,160.00	\$1.00	\$16.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 2" Thick	65	SY	\$36.00	\$2,340.00	\$139.00	\$9,035.00	\$25.00	\$1,625.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay	15	TON	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$830.00	\$12,450.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00
8	Reinforced Concrete Abutments	1	LS	\$92,970.00	\$92,970.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
9	80.0' Pre-Engineered Bridge	1	LS	\$110,965.00	\$110,965.00	\$116,000.00	\$116,000.00	\$101,899.00	\$101,899.00
10	4' Chainlink Fence, 4' High	50	LF	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$167.00	\$8,350.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
11	Chain Link Double Swing Gate, 4' High, 8' Wide	1	UN	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
12	Bollard	4	UN	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	70	SY	\$90.00	\$6,300.00	\$134.00	\$9,380.00	\$80.00	\$5,600.00
14	Curb Ramp Type 1	2	UN	\$777.00	\$1,554.00	\$2,345.00	\$4,690.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
15	Beam Guide Rail	44	LF	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$168.00	\$7,392.00	\$45.00	\$1,980.00
16	Regulatory and Warning Signs	1	LS	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$938.00	\$938.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
17	Topsoiling, 4" Thick, Fertilizing, Seeding, And Mulching	281	SY	\$10.00	\$2,810.00	\$30.00	\$8,430.00	\$5.00	\$1,405.00
	Total				\$298,864.00		\$316,175.00		\$325,000.00

Township of Livingston Engineering Department
Summary of Bids

Project BID NO: 022-2019 - WARDELL ROAD PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (SHEET 5 OF 5)				13		14		15	
				Contractor Name		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
				Zenith Construction Services, Inc.					
				Street Address		Street Address		Street Address	
				365 Thomas Blvd					
				City State/Zip		City State/Zip		City State/Zip	
				Orange, NJ 07050					
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID PRICES									
1	Unforeseen Conditions	1	ALLOW.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control Measures	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Earthwork	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Dense Graded Aggregate	16	CY	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 2" Thick	65	SY	\$30.00	\$1,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay	15	TON	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Reinforced Concrete Abutments	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	80.0' Pre-Engineered Bridge	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	4' Chainlink Fence, 4' High	50	LF	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Chain Link Double Swing Gate, 4' High, 8' Wide	1	UN	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Bollard	4	UN	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	70	SY	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Curb Ramp Type 1	2	UN	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Beam Guide Rail	44	LF	\$125.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Regulatory and Warning Signs	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Topsoiling, 4" Thick, Fertilizing, Seeding, And Mulching	281	SY	\$10.00	\$2,810.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Total				\$386,620.00		\$0.00		\$0.00